

AGREEMENT FOR RELEASE AND WAIVER OF LIABILITY

I REQUEST PERMISSION FOR MY CHILD, NAMED BELOW, TO PARTICIPATE IN CROSS-COUNTRY RIDING AND FOX HUNTING WITH THE LIMESTONE CREEK HUNT.

I FULLY UNDERSTAND THAT CROSS-COUNTRY HORSEBACK RIDING AND FOX HUNTING (WHICH INCLUDES RIDING OVER FENCES, OTHER OBSTACLES, AND DANGEROUS AND ROUGH TERRAIN) ARE VERY DANGEROUS ACTIVITIES. I WISH TO ALLOW MY CHILD TO PARTICIPATE IN THESE ACTIVITIES KNOWING THEY ARE DANGEROUS. I ACCEPT AND ASSUME ALL THE RISKS OF INJURY (INCLUDING DEATH) TO MY CHILD OR MY PROPERTY.

IN EXCHANGE FOR MY CHILD BEING PERMITTED TO PARTICIPATE IN THESE ACTIVITIES, MY CHILD, MYSELF, MY CHILD'S HEIRS, GUARDIANS, AND LEGAL REPRESENTATIVES, I RELEASE AND AGREE NOT TO MAKE OR BRING ANY CLAIM OF ANY KIND AGAINST **LIMESTONE CREEK HUNT** OR IT'S MASTERS, OFFICERS, DIRECTORS, MEMBERS, EMPLOYEES, OR GUESTS OR ANY LAND OWNERS, LANHOLDERS, OR OTHER PERSON MAKING PROPERTY AVAILABLE FOR **LIMESTONE CREEK HUNT**, FOR ANY INJURY (INCLUDING DEATH), TO MY CHILD OR ANY DAMAGE TO MY PROPERTY WHETHER FROM ANYONE'S NEGLIGENCE OR NOT, OR ANY OTHER CAUSE, ARISING OUT OF MY CHILD'S PARTICIPATION IN THESE DAMNGEROUS HORSEBACK RIDING FOX HUNTING OR RELATED ACTIVITIES AND I ALSO AGREE THAT IF ANYONE MAKES ANY CLAIMS BECAUSE OF ANY INJURY TO MY CHILD (INCLUDING DEATH), OR FOR ANY DAMAGE TO MY PROPERTY, I WILL KEEP ALL THOSE RELEASED BY THIS AGREEMENT FREE OF ANY DAMAGES OR COSTS BECAUSE OF THOSE CLAIMS.

DATED: —	20	
		SIGNATURE
ADDRESS:		
		PRINT NAME
EMAIL:		CHILD'S NAME

Established 1939 Registered 1949 Recognized 1954